
 

1 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

Richard C. Miller, F0458 
BANES HOREY BERMAN & MILLER, LLC 
Macaranas Building, First Floor 
4165 Beach Road, Garapan 
P.O. Box 501969 
Saipan, MP 96950 
Tel.: (670) 234-5684 
Fax: (670) 234-5683 
Email: RMiller@pacificlawyers.law 
 
Attorney for Creditor Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS   

BANKRUPTCY DIVISION 
 

 
 In re: 

 

IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL 

(CNMI) LLC, 

               

                 Debtor and Debtor in Possession. 

 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 24-BK-00002 
(Chapter 11) 
 
 
JOINDER IN OPPOSITION FILED BY 
JUDGMENT CREDITOR JOSHUA GRAY 
TO DEBTOR’S FIRST-DAY MOTIONS 
 
 
Judge: Hon. Ramona V. Manglona 
 
 
 

   
 

 Creditor Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP hereby joins in the Opposition filed by Judgment 

Creditor Joshua Gray to Debtor Imperial Pacific International (CNMI) LLC’s First-Day Motions 

(ECF No. 30). 

Respectfully submitted, May 1, 2024. 

    BANES HOREY BERMAN & MILLER, LLC 
     Attorneys for Creditor Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 
 
      /s/    
     by Richard C. Miller, F0458  

Case 1:24-bk-00002    Document No. 45    Filed 05/01/24    Page 1 of 1

¨2¤H "8)-     ;%«

2400002240913000000000027

Docket #0045  Date Filed: 5/1/2024


