1 2 3 4 5	Richard C. Miller, F0458 BANES HOREY BERMAN & MILLER, LI Macaranas Building, First Floor 4165 Beach Road, Garapan P.O. Box 501969 Saipan, MP 96950 Tel.: (670) 234-5684 Fax: (670) 234-5683 Email: RMiller@pacificlawyers.law	.C
6	Attorney for Creditor Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	
7 8	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN MARIANA ISLANDS BANKRUPTCY DIVISION	
9   10   11   12   13   14   15   16   17   18	In re:  IMPERIAL PACIFIC INTERNATIONAL (CNMI) LLC,  Debtor and Debtor in Possession.	CASE NO. 24-BK-00002 (Chapter 11)  JOINDER IN OPPOSITION FILED BY JUDGMENT CREDITOR JOSHUA GRAY TO DEBTOR'S FIRST-DAY MOTIONS  Judge: Hon. Ramona V. Manglona
19	Craditar Hughas Hubbard & Paad I I D	haraby joing in the Opposition filed by Judgment
20	Creditor Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP hereby joins in the Opposition filed by Judgmen	
21	Creditor Joshua Gray to Debtor Imperial Pacific International (CNMI) LLC's First-Day Motion	
22	(ECF No. 30).	
23   24	Respectfully submitted, May 1, 2024.	
25	BANES HOREY BERMAN & MILLER, LLC Attorneys for Creditor Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP	
26	/s/	
27	by Richard C. Miller, F0458	
28		